
 

CDITC General Members 

 

California 

Jessica Doyle 

San Diego Public Defender 

Vista, CA 92081 

Jessica.doyle@sdcounty.ca.gov 

 

John Lacher 

Oroville, CA 95965 

jedgar@jedgarpi.com 

 

Michael White 

Espy Investigative Services 

San Jose, CA 95148 

mwhite@espypi.com 

 

Colorado  
 

Sheryl Swearingen 

True Lies Investigations 

Denver, CO 80237 

720-836-9894 

Sammie.s@trueliesinvestigations.com 

 

 

Florida 

 
Christy Browning 

Public Defender’s Office 

Saint Augustine, Florida 32084 

Browning.christy@pd7.org 
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Courtney Doroski 

All Florida Investigations & Forensics 

Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 

Courtwooley26@gmail.com 

 

Donald Heacox 

Prison Break Investigations 

Lakeland, Florida 33803 

donnieheacox@prisonbreakinvestigations.com 

 

Meredith Malmquist 

Meredith Intelligence, PLLC 

140 Tomahawk Drive, #21 

Indian Harbour Beach, Florida 32937 

mi@meredithintelligence.com 

 

K. McMillan 

Evidence Video Investigations, Inc. 

Daytona Beach Shores, FL 32118 

evidencevideo@gmail.com 

 

James White 

Distinctive Investigations LLC 

8668 Navarre Parkway, Suite 159 

Navarre, Florida 32566 

865-230-6559 

James@distinctivepi.com 

 

Bob Wigley 

Distinctive Investigations LLC 

8668 Navarre Parkway, Suite 159 

Navarre, Florida 32566 

850-396-0082 

Bob@distinctivepi.com 

 

 

Illinois 
 

Nelson Velazquez 

Glen Ellyn, IL 

nelson@sayfconsulting.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Courtwooley26@gmail.com
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Kansas 
 

Ki’Michele Dixon 

Overland Park, KS 66223 

Kimicheledixon@gmail.com 

 

 

Massachusetts 
 

Rhonda Eaton 

Minuteman Investigations 

Marlborough, MA 01752 

MinutemanInvestigations@outlook.com 

 

 

Minnesota 
 

Briana Verdoorn 

Maple Grove, MN 55311 

curtinbk@gmail.com 

 

Missouri 
 

Kaley Julian 

Seymour, MO 65746 

Kaleyjulian94@gmail.com 

 

 

Pennsylvania 

 
Genny Hale 

Johnstown, PA 15904 

mommaghale@hotmail.com 

 

 

Puerto Rico 
 

Carlos Barros Villahermosa 

ESA Intelligence and Investigations 

PO Box 34561 

Fort Buchanan, PR 00934 

787-674-2781 

Carlos.barros@esaintelligenceusa.org 
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mailto:Kaleyjulian94@gmail.com
mailto:mommaghale@hotmail.com
mailto:Carlos.barros@esaintelligenceusa.org


 

Tennessee 

 
Janiece J. Lee 

Lee Investigative Services, LLC 

Lakeland, TN 38002 

901-356-0770 

jlee@lismemphis.com 

 

Texas 
 

Lisle S. Ford 

The Ford Agency, Investigations 

Texas LPI A03026601 

California LPI #18167 

512-676-1114 

Lisle.ford@gmail.com 

 

Jodie Hall 

Crowley, TX 

Jls2467@aol.com 

 

Malcolm McGuire 

Sphinx Investigations, LLC 

Denton, TX 76209 

sphinxinvestigationsllc@gmail.com 

 

David Shafer 

Preferred Intelligence 

Plano, TX 75074 

214-785-4504 

dave@preferredintelligence.com 

 

Mauricio Vianna 

Investigating Texas Research & Analysis 

3526 Lakeview Pkwy, Ste B #153 

Rowlett, TX 75088 

469-731-7307 

info@investigatingtexas.com 

 

Peggy Walla 

LPR Investigations 

P.O. Box 1105 

Columbus, TX 78934 

Pwalla@hughes.net 

mailto:jlee@lismemphis.com
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Virginia 

 
Virgil Suarez 

Security System Services, LLC 

804-245-3639 

believeandact@yahoo.com 

 

 

Washington 
 

Karla Brooks 

Brooks Investigations 

P.O. Box 3033 

Wenatchee, WA 98807 

509-669-0096 

Karla@brooks-investigations.com 

 

 

Wisconsin  
 

Jason Barber 

Barber Investigations, LLC 

2931 S. 108th Street, #170 

West Allis, WI 53227 

414-409-3363 

Jason@barberpi.com 

 

 

Alaska 
 

Dominic Farley 

Ketchikan, AK 99901 

 

 

Canada 
 

Brendan Burke 

Gilliam Burke Investigations 

Box 68012 Bonnie Doon RPO 

Edmonton Alberta, Canada 

T6C 4N6 

780-469-0129 

bburke@gbinvestigations.com 
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